## DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM Work Orders



NAME OF DOCUMENT: Work Order 6 - STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, NE 23 ST ...

CONTRACTOR: GPE ENGINEERING

Approved Comm. Mtg. on <u>March 18th</u>		, 2014 CAR# 14-0098	
ITEM: ⊠M7 □ PH □			
Routing Origin: CAO ENG. C	OMM. DEV. [	OTHER	
Also attached: ⊠ copy of CAR □copy of	of document	☐ AC VI Form ⊠ # 1	original
By: forwar	ded to:		
1.) City Attorney's Office: Approved as to Forn	n #O	originals to City Mgr. By:	L.Bland
	6. Bangel _		
2.) Approved as to content: Assistant City Mar	nager:		
By: Stanley Hawthorne, Assistant City Manager	Susani	ne Torrien e, Assistant City Manage	r
3.) To City Clerk for attestation and City seal.  INSTRUCTION	ONS TO CLEI	RK'S OF FICE	OIIYATTO
			AM

4.) City Clerk: forwards \_1\_original document to RAFEELA PERSAIJD, Ext. 7810

2014 MAR 27 PM 1. 0.

## GPE Engineering and General Contractors, 13117 NW 1007th AVE Unit 1, Hialeah Gardens, FI 33018

## Work Order # 6

TO:	City of Fort Lauderdale	CITY CONTA CT:	Dane Esdelle
1	100 North Andrews Avenue	PHONE:	954-828-6885
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	FAX:	954-8285070

BID NUMBI R: BID DATE: 1/14 PROJECT NAME: 11780-H PROJECT LOCATION: NE 23rd ST

CONTRACT ITEM#		Est. Quantity	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01(a)	Mobilization And Demobilization	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Up To 10' Deep Sheeted Stabilized Trench Perforate HDPE Pipe 12-15				
02(e)	Inches	62	LF	\$102.01	\$6,324.62
03(e)	Up To 10' Deep Sheeted Stabilized Trench Solid HDPE Pipe 12-15 Inches Stabilized Subgrade And Compaction Including Removal Of Unsuitable	15	LF _	\$37.12	\$556.80
06(b)	Material	100	SY	\$5. <b>0</b> 0	\$500.00
7(a)	USP 3-3.0	1	EACI	\$2,167.48	\$2,167.48
7(w)	ADS 2815 AG	1	EACI	\$1,565.12	\$1,565.12
8(a)	USF 4155-6210 Frame & Grate	1	EACI	\$628.30	\$628.30
09(a)	Aluminum Baffles 12-15 Inches Pipes	1	EAC	\$297.08	\$297.08
14(a)	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt, Concrete Curbing, Driveways & Paver Blocks	70	LF	\$5.17	\$361.90
15(a)	4-inches Sidewalk	50	SF	\$4.24	\$212.00
17(c)	8-inches Limerock Base	130	SY	\$12.03	\$1,563.90
18(a)	Concrete Curbs Type D	91	LF	\$16.15	\$1,469.65
20(a)	Asphalt Removal & Disposal	73	SY	\$2.20	\$160.60
20(e)	Concrete Curbing Removal & Disposal	26	LF	\$5.35	\$139.10
20(1)	8" Diameter Trees Removal & Disposal	1	EAC	\$268.11	\$268.11
20(m)	10"-12" Diameter Trees Removal & Disposal	1	EAC∗	\$341.24	\$341.24
20(n)	Landscaping Of Various Types Of Shrubs Removal & Disposal	-22	LF	\$73.12	\$1,608.64
22(a)	1 1/2-inch Thick Asphaltic Concrete Surface Type S-I Or S-III	111	SY	\$11.50	\$1,276.50
23(a)	Bahia Sod	168	SY	\$3.81	\$640.08
24(c)	6" Thermoplastic (White, Blue Or Yellow)	150	LF	\$1.29	\$193.50
24(f)	10"-12" Thermoplastic (White Or Yellow)	90	LF	\$3.81	\$342.90
25(a)	Construct Swale Per Detail D4-1	19	CY	\$43.70	\$830.30
25(c)	Construct Swale Per Detail P2-1	33	SY	\$7.00	\$231.00
32(b)	12-inch Pipe Core Drill	1	EAC I	\$432.45	\$432.45
	Contingency 10%				£2.423.42
	Icouringency 10%			Total Bid Price:	\$2,431.13 <b>\$27,042.4</b> 0

CONFIRMED:
TYPE COMPANY WAN E 2/11/14
1
(Authorized Signature)
Print Name & Title
Tel: 305 - 81 8 - 53°7
Email: tour (PFFN 6. 1014.

GPE Engineering & General Contractor Corp. Project Number 11780H Work Order No. 6

Page 2

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE:

City Manager

ATTEST:

SassistanCity Attorney

Jonda K. Joseph, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Exhibit 2 CAM 14-0098